peace agreements with specific
provisions to improve the security
and status of women and girls
(100%)

4.1.2A Percentage of NAPs
supported by UN Women that
have concrete indicators for
tracking progress (71%)

4.1.1B Percentage funding from
the Peace Building Fund allocated
to gender equality and women’s
empowerment in countries
supported by UN Women (110%)

4.3.1B Number of countries
supported by UN Women, where
there is evidence of the use of
country specific research/ studies
on Gender in Humanitarian Action
to inform high level policy
Discussions (95%)

4.3.2A Number of countries
supported by UN Women where
humanitarian and disaster
institutions and partners
demonstrate capacity to integrate
a gender perspective into policies
and measures for humanitarian
action (126%)

131

ANNEX 11: Detailed information on SPF funded deployments

Region Country Position Duration Status of
deployment

Proforma
2016

 Proforma
2015

Proforma
2014

Proforma
2013 Total

EASTERN
AND

SOUTHERN
AFRICA

Regional Office -
East and South
Africa

Policy Advisor on
Governance, Peace and
Security - P5

Dec 2014 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $256 774 $256 774 $21 398   $534 946

Democratic
Republic of Congo

Programme Specialist
(NOC/SC)

Sep 2014 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $63 500 $63 500 $21 167   $148 167

Eritrea Gender Adviser  Dec 2014 to July
2015 Ended   $133 305 $19 044   $152 349

Ethiopia

Chief of Staff for AU Special
Envoy on Peace and
Security

commitment as per
purchase orders
raised in ATLAS

Assignment
ongoing $180 000 $180 000 $135 000   $495 000

Gender Policy Officer,
Office of the Special Envoy
on Women, Peace and
Security of the Chairperson
of the African Union
Commission

SSA October 2015 to
July 2016

Assignment
ongoing $49 000 $21 000   $70 000

Kenya
Senior Gender Advisor
(Special Envoy to the Great
Lakes) - P5

Jan 2014 to Dec
2015 Ended   $256 774 $256 774   $513 548

South Sudan

Programme Specialist
(NOC/SC)

Oct 2015 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $93 835 $23 459   $117 294

Gender Specialist - P4
Jun 2015 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $305 779 $178 371   $484 151

Somalia Gender Advisor-P5 May 2014 to Dec
2015 Ended   $210 000 $150 000   $360 000

Sudan Programme Specialist
(NOC/SC)

Oct 2015 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $45 800 $7 900   $53 700

WESTERN
AND

CENTRAL
AFRICA

Regional Office -
Central and West
Africa

Policy Advisor on
Governance, Peace and
Security - P5

June 2015 to Dec
2016 Assignment

ongoing $257 032 $149 935   $406 967

Guinea Bissau Joint Programme
Coordinator - P4 (converted
from TA to FTA)

April 2013 to Dec
2016 (50% funding
from SPF in 2016;
100% in previous
years)

 Assignment
ongoing $94 024 $188 048 $188 048 $141 036 $611 155

132

Region Country Position Duration Status of
deployment

Proforma
2016

 Proforma
2015

Proforma
2014

Proforma
2013 Total

Mali Women, Peace and Security
Specialist - P4

Oct 2014 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $233 811 $233 811 $58 453   $526 074

Sierra Leone Programme Specialist
Aug to Dec 2015
(cost shared)  Ended   $61 132   $61 132

Programme Specialist
Aug to Dec 2015
(cost shared)  Ended   $72 509   $72 509

AMERICAS
AND THE

CARIBBEAN

Regional Office -
Panama Peace and Security

Specialist - P4  June to August 2014

Ended (new
under
recruitment)   $55 837   $55 837

Haiti (moved
from CAR in 2016) Gender Justice Expert - P5

June 2014 to Dec
2016

 Assignment
ongoing $302 848 $334 195 $194 947   $831 990

Colombia Programme Specialist
(NOC/SC) Jan 2015 - Dec 2016   Assignment

ongoing $108 618 $108 618   $217 236

ARAB STATES

Regional Office -
Arab States

Economic Empowerment
Advisor - P5

Sep 2015 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $246 190 $82 063   $328 254

OPT Humanitarian Gender
Advisor (TA-P5)

15 April 2015 - 31
Dec 2016

Assignment
ongoing $283 815 $189 210   $473 025

Jordan

Recovery Specialist - P4

Sep 2014 to August
2016 (100% 2014,
2015 and cost
shared in 2016)

Assignment
ongoing $191 875 $287 813 $95 938   $575 626

Libya Gender Specialist Fact
Finding mission P4 TA

September 2015 -
Feb 2016 Ended $36 564 $73 128   $109 691

Syria
SGBV Investigator for COI

April 2014 to May
2015 Ended   $72 019 $129 634   $201 653

Gender Advisor/SGBV
investigator

Nov 2013 to April
2014 Ended   $66 014 $33 007 $99 021

Tunisia
Technical Advisor -
Women's Human rights in
Transitional context - P4

April 2015 to June
2016  Ended $100 142 $150 213   $250 354

Yemen
Gender Advisor - P5

Dec 2014 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $319 222 $237 235 $18 485   $574 942

Programme Specialist
(NOC/SC)

Jan 2016 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $40 259   $40 259

EUROPE AND
CENTRAL

Regional Office -
Turkey

Policy Advisor on
Governance, Peace and

June 2015 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $252 296 $147 173   $399 469

133

Region Country Position Duration Status of
deployment

Proforma
2016

 Proforma
2015

Proforma
2014

Proforma
2013 Total

ASIA Security - P5

Kyrgyzstan
Programme Specialist
(Gender and Mediation) -
P4

July 2013 to May
2014 Ended   $96 335 $115 602 $211 936

Kosovo Gender Specialist (NOC)
January 2014 to
December 2016

Assignment
ongoing $57 332 $57 332 $57 332   $171 996

Macedonia Gender Specialist (NOC)
August 2014 to
December 2016

Assignment
ongoing $70 889 $70 889 $29 537   $171 315

Serbia Gender Specialist - P3
January 2014 to
October 2015  Ended   $152 804 $183 365   $336 170

Serbia Gender Specialist (NOC)
Jan 2016 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $81 821   $81 821

Turkey Gender Specialist (NOC)
April 2014 to Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $117 163 $117 163 $87 872   $322 197

ASIA&PACIFIC

Myanmar Gender Advisor
October 2013 to
December 2016

Assignment
ongoing $271 977 $271 977 $271 977 $67 994 $883 924

Fiji MCO

Programme Specialist
(national)

June 2016 to
December 2016

Assignment
ongoing $42 000   $42 000

Humanitarian Gender
Advisor (SSA)

June 2016 to
December 2016

Assignment
ongoing $87 000   $87 000

Pakistan Programme Specialist
(NOC/SC)

July 2014 to
December 2016

Assignment
ongoing $75 834 $75 834 $37 917   $189 585

Papua New
Guinea WPS Specialist - P3

April 2015 to
December 2016

Assignment
ongoing $264 717 $198 537   $463 254

HQ USA

Gender and Rule of Law
Specialist - P4

Sep 2013 to  Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $275 517 $275 517 $275 517 $91 839 $918 389

WPS-
Impact
area 4

Programme Specialist
(Humanitarian Action)- P4 Dec 2015 - Dec 2016 Assignment

ongoing $275 517 $22 960   $298 476

HA -
Impact
area 4

Programme Specialist
(Humanitarian Action)- P3 Dec 2013 - Dec 2016 Assignment

ongoing $237 786 $237 786 $237 786 $39 631 $752 989

HA -
Impact
area 4

Programme Specialist
(Humanitarian Action)- P3

Jan 2014 to April
2015 Ended   $79 262 $237 786   $317 048

HA -
Impact

134

Region Country Position Duration Status of
deployment

Proforma
2016

 Proforma
2015

Proforma
2014

Proforma
2013 Total

area 4

P3 Programme Specialist
WPP (converted from TA to
FTA in 2014)

Jan 2013 to Dec
2016 Assignment

ongoing $237 786 $237 786 $237 786 $171 016 $884 374

WPP -
Impact
area 1

Programme Manager for
Proj. 83494

Long-term 24
months, Jan 2015 -
December 2016

Assignment
ongoing $171 016   $171 016

Coordinati
on/Mgmt

WHS Gender Specialist - P4 February 2015 - Dec
2016

Assignment
ongoing $201 717 $184 908   $386 625

HA -
Impact
area 4

TOTAL OF DEPLOYMENTS $5 929 456 $5 700 939 $3 163 947 $660 125 $15 454 466

135

ANNEX 12: SPF implementation 2011-2016: Progress on outcomes/outputs

STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP FRAMEWORK

BETWEEN THE GOVERNMENT OF SWEDEN

(REPRESENTED BY SIDA) AND UN WOMEN

2011-2016

PROGRESS ON OUTCOME/OUTPUT INDICATORS

1

Strategic Partnership Framework between the Government of Sweden (represented by SIDA) and UN Women 2011-2016 Progress on Outcome/Output Indicators

 OUTCOME 1.1 Legislation and
policies to advance women’s right
to participate in decision making
at national and local levels are
reformed/adopted and